No.1/6/93-PER/Part-11/2022 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman Moti Daman - 396 220.

Dated:- 09 /09/2011

READ:- Order No. 1/6/93-PER/Part-II/344 dated 30.04.2011.

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification in to the order quoted at preamble above, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is hereby pleased to order as under with immediate effect:-

- 1. Shri Mohanjeet Singh, Development Commissioner, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli shall be the Secretary (Health), Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar
- 2. Shri Gyanesh Bharti, Finance Secretary, Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli shall be the Special Secretary (Health), Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

(P. S. Hani)

Joint Secretary (Pers.)

Copy to:-

1. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman/DNH

2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman/DNH

3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman/DNH 4. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH

5. The Inspector General of Police, DD & DNH

6. The Chief Conservator of Forests, DD & DNH

7. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman/DNH

8. The Commissioner (VAT), Daman/DNH

9. The Commissioner (Excise), Daman/DNH

10. The Secretary (Education), Secretariat, Daman/DNH 11. The Director of Accounts, Daman

12. The Director Medical & Health Services, Daman/DNH

13. The Deputy Secretary (Pers.), DNH with a request to circulate at DNH

14. The Deputy Collector, Diu with a request to circulate at Diu

15. The Dy.Director Govt. Printing Press, for publication in to O.G.

16. The D.i.O. NIC, Daman for uploading the same in the Website.

17. Guard file/Office copy.

13 11 0211an